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Kevin Mackessy is inducted in the Rotary Club of Centenni-

al.  He was already and Rotarian and transferred from a noon 

club to a morning club because the time of the morning club 

does not cut into his work time.  Welcome Kevin. 

The speakers at the meeting were Jaclyn Collins, above, and 

Eric Hauff, giving their classification talks. 

Jaclyn was born and raised in Massachusetts, the only child 

from two doctors.  She was active in cheerleading and dance 

while in high school.  She attended TCU where she majored 

in advertising and public relations.  She met here husband 

there.   

She worked for the Flint Hills Discovery Center in  

Diane Zing presented the Business Minute at the meeting.  A 

lot of her talk was about her life, where she was born and 

raised.  At the end she talked about Trilogy Financial, her 

employer.  She and her team manage over $350M in assets 

for clients. 

Nicholas Gomez, from Arapahoe High School, was the Stu-

dent of the Month.  He is a senior looking forward to gradua-

tion.  He is a Colorado native.  In his junior year he played 

soccer and then switched to cross-country running.  He has 

been accepted at the University of Colorado.  He is waiting 

to see if any of four other schools accept him.  Nicholas 

wants to major in finance and marketing and eventually get a 

law degree. 
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UPCOMING 

EVENTS 
 

FEB 17-CHINESE NEW YEAR 

LINE DANCE, VOLCANO, 7:30 

PM 

FEB 20—GWEN JEWELL, AT-

TORNEY: LINCOLN’S EGACY OF 

EQUALITY & LIBERTY 

FEB 22-ENGINEERS WITHOUT 

BORDERS FUNDRAISER 

FEB 27-JAY WEBER 

FEB 28-LANDRY’S SEAFOOD, 4-

6 PM 

MAR 13-CLASSIFICATION TALKS 

MAY 19-29, ROTARY DISTRICT 

CONVENTION 

Manhattan, Kansas.  She and her husbands 

moved from there to Denver where she got 

a job with Imagemakers, a custom web site 

development firm.   

She is also active in Empowering Girls 

Around the World, a world wide organiza-

tion empowering girls and women to get 

active in leadership. 

Eric Hauff, along with giving his classifica-

tion talk also presented the club with a flag 

from the Singapore Rotary club. 

Eric is from Chicago.  His father was from 

the Ukraine and taught Germanic languages 

at the University of Chicago.  Eric’s father 

escaped from the Ukraine to escape the Sta-

lin purges.  At 3 years of age, his father 

moved the family to Boulder so he could 

teach Germanic languages at the University 

of Colorado. 

Is senior year in high school, Eric ended up 

living in Germany, next to the East German 

border.  He was there during the height of 

the cold war and saw the spy versus spy go-

ings on.  He enrolled in the University of 

Colorado, but it didn’t last very long.  After 

dropping out of CU he spoke to the CIA 

about getting a job.  They told him he need-

ed an engineering degree or a degree in 

chemistry.  He didn’t have the drive to do 

that so he joined the Air Force to see about 

becoming a linguist.  He was assigned to air 

borne reconnaissance and sent to Alaska.  

He ended up getting an assignment in Ger-

many eventually doing émigré debriefing.  

He was taught Yugoslavian and was recruit-

ed into the Air Force Special Operations 

doing work in Bosnia. 

After the Air Force Eric joined the Sierra 

Nevada Corp, a defense corporation where 

he is director of international sales.  He is 

also active in the Colorado Civil Air Patrol. 

CLUB BUSINESS 

• K Hope announced the club is going to 

continue with the Blessing Bags that our 

corporate satellite club had started.  

Volunteers are needed for the commit-

tee. 

• D Whye was volunteered at the chair-

person of the Flower Power project.  

That is coming up on March 4th and 

5th.  Volunteers are needed. 

• K Berry announced the CASA Rally For 

Kids luncheon on April 13.  It will be 

from 12 to 1 at the Marriott Denver 

Tech Center.  The club is sponsoring a 

table. 

• B Hablutzel announced that the Chat 

Groups have been organized and the e-

mail has gone out. 

• B Hablutzel said the Business Mixer has 

been moved to March 1 from 5 to7 at 

A&I Financial Services, 9800 Mt. Pyra-

mid Court, Suite 450, Englewood, CO 

80112.  The original date was conflicting 

with the next item. 

• Engineers Without Borders is having 

their fundraiser for Clean Water for 

Madagascar on Feb 22 from 6 to 8:30 at 

Stoney’s Bar & Grill, 1111 Lincoln St, 

Denver, CO 80203. 

• D Zing announced the Nibbles and Sip 

fundraiser for the Integrated Family 

Community Services will be Feb 24 

from 5 to 9 at the Denver Marriott 

Tech Center. 

I told Diane Whye that I would put in last 

weeks newsletter her date in history item.  I 

forgot, but here it is: 

On Feb 6, 1870, an African American law-

yer, Jonathan Wright, was elected to the S. 

Carolina Supreme Court. 

CLUB MAKEUPS: 
 http://bestrotary.com/gallery-

collections/video-galleries 

Www.rotaryeclubone.org 

 

http://bestrotary.com/gallery-collections/video-galleries


CHAT GROUPS 

Following is the list of chat groups.  If you name is first in your 

group, you are responsible for arranging the group. 

Group 1 
Sidener Jessica 303-437-9701 jessica.sidener@gmail.com 

Hauf Eric 720-302-3994 erichauff@yahoo.com 

Hahn Roxy 303-246-0720 rhahn@centennialairport.com 

Peterson John 714-417-3440 n2trout@me.com 

Heckle Kevin 303-751-0843 kdheckle@gmail.com 

Maguire Patrick pmam8@yahoo.com 

Butler Trip 970-389-4601 fhb333@gmail.com 

Bantock Chris 303-518-8817    cfbjefferey@gmail.com 

Wurpel Karli 720-427-5483    karli.wurpel@gmail.com 

Group 2 
West Anne 303-694-9753 anne.west@prodigy.net 

Jackson Mary Alice 303-587-6298 cmajack@me.com 

Ablanczy Pete 303-770-5839 pablanczy@msn.com 

Ostedgaard Kent 303-308-0041 kcostedgaard@gmail.com 

Henschen Katherine 303-931-0000 khx2.22@gmail.com 

Roe Samantha 202-423-3954 sroe44@yahoo.com 

Mabary Shirl 720-261-7687 mabary621@gmail.com 

Zipple Audra 847-345-2374    audrazipple@gmail.com 

Group 3 
Weber Jay 303-618-6351 jweber@broadsoft.com 

Sartain Cheryl 303-525-0660 cherylandassoci-

ates@yahoo.com 

Weksler John 303-973-8459 john@wekslerbenefits.com 

Smith Cathy 941-223-1969 catsmith329@gmail.com 

Johnston Samantha 720-398-7174 samareimor-

gan@gmail.com 

Hablutzel Brad 720-988-5634 bhablutzel@hotmail.com  

Collins Jaclyn 785-375-3479 jaclynecollins@gmail.com 

Cregan Jack 718-483-0825 jvcregan@gmail.com 

Zipple Nate 720-470-5462 natezipp@icloud.com 

Group 4 
Buck Tom 303-947-2565 thomabuck@aol.com 

Hanna Doug 720-375-5704 dfhanna@gmail.com 

Abeyta Sandra 303-475-5921 sandra@mtnstorm.com 

Hansen Vern 602-820-1337 vernhansen@gmail.com 

Earnest Randy 303-657-3047 rearnest@live.com 

Osuna Andres 505-610-0091 aosuna@gcc.com 

Walcher Dave 303-435-3366 dwalcher@arapahoegov.com 

Demario Alyssa 608-843-8800    acdemario13@gmail.com 

Group 5 
Horiuchi Paul 303-668-5173 phoriuchi41@comcast.net 

Fritzler Paul 970-712-2821 psfritzler@gmail.com 

Hope Ken 303-906-3709 ken@hope-mediation.com 

Paller Mark 303-854-7886 mrpaller@gmail.com 

Reagan Jessica 720-341-4599 jessica.reagan@topgolf.com 

Palma Yeny 720-557-08 ypalma@gmail.com 

Guyon Katie 720-261-5802    katiegunyon@gmail.com 

Nielson Erik 729-245-3782    erikj_nielsen@yahoo.com 

Group 6 
McCarty John 719-495-1836 jmccarty@semswa.org 

Zing Diane 303-478-4143 diane.zing@trilogyfs.com 

Zheng Jie 720-427-3292 jiezhengusa@yahoo.com 

Fleck Karen 303-475-6333 karenkay8721@msn.com 

Livingston David 303-638-2250 dsliving@gmail.com 

Berry John 303-588-8010 john@thecarwhisperer.com 

Osili Angie 414-477-1300 angie@craigwilliams.com 

Nielson Sarah 303-842-1263 sarahn@sspr.org 

Pavlic Hannah 262-751-9915 

Group 7 
Henschen Jeanne 303-667-0904 jhenschen@comcast.net 

Chipourus Phil 303-489-1743 phil@chipouras.com 

Whye Diana 303-506-1105 dwhye@colmassage.com 

Eunice Tim 303-882-4842 tim@thevisualedgedesigns.com 

Medina Barb 720-280-2463 barbara@medinatax.com 

Jackson Allen 303-856-5575 ajackmove1@gmail.com 

Berry Karen 720-413-9571 denjuice@comcast.net 

Reece Amy 972-998-8492    amy_reece@adv4children.org 

Tagtow Andrea  720-427-4406    andreatagtow@gmail.com 

Group 8 
Cottrell Greg 303-617-1096 greg@cotrellcompanies.com 

Garfinkel Marc 303-229-8644 thevonce50@hotmail.com 

Jackson Charlie 303-990-2238 charleswjack-

son37@gmail.com 

Ober Mike 303-884-2681 mike@theoberteam.com 
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Group 8 cont’d 
Gale Mark 303-868-8655 galetools@aol.com 

Shattuck Don 303-720-1013 xlawv@msn.com 

Pye Randy 303-908-6678 randy.pye@thefulcrumfirm.com 

Vattrerott Elle 314-249-1414 evatterott@gmail.com 

Widemon Ryan 269-274-7517    rlwidemon@gmail.com 

BLUE MARBLE 

Kevin Heckle could not find the elusive blue marble.  The jack pot 

is over $700.  Good luck next week. 

TRAVEL GIFTS 

• D Zing brought a book of “Spooky Campfire Stories” from 

Tombstone, AZ, near her ranch. 

• M Garfinkel brought a frog from south Florida 

• D Livingston brought back two silk scarves.  One is from 

Thailand and the other is from Cambodia. 

ON THIS DATE IN HISTORY 

On Feb 13, 1693, the College of William & Mary opens in Wil-

liamsburg, Virginia 
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